420
230 kV A
lum
inum
Term
inal Connectors
230 kV Aluminum Welded
Terminal Connectors

or
s
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER SPS FIGURE
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
A C H L T X
WTP75-2N-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 1.31 4.31 0.38 0.63
WTP75-4N-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 1.31 4.31 0.38 0.63
WTP100-2N-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 1.19 4.25 0.50 0.63
WTP100-4N-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 1.00 4.25 0.38 0.63
WTP100-4N4-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 1.00 5.25 0.38 1.13
WTP125-2N-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 1.25 4.63 0.50 0.63
WTP125-4N-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 1.44 5.00 0.63 0.63
WTP125-4N4-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 1.25 5.44 0.50 1.13
WTP150-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 1.56 5.00 0.50 0.63
WTP150-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 1.56 5.00 0.50 0.63
WTP150-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 1.56 6.00 0.50 1.13
WTP200-2N-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 1.69 4.88 0.50 0.63
WTP200-4N-AA 2 2 3.00 3.00 1.81 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP200-4N4-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 1.69 5.88 0.63 1.13
WTP250-2N-AA 2-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 1.94 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP250-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 1.94 5.25 0.63 0.63
WTP250-4N4-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 1.88 6.25 0.63 1.13
WTP300-2N-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 2.31 5.63 0.63 0.63
WTP300-4N-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 2.25 5.38 0.63 0.63
WTP300-4N4-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 2.25 6.38 0.63 1.13
WTP300-5N4-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 2.31 6.63 0.63 1.13
WTP300-6N4-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 2.31 6.63 0.63 1.13
WTP350-2N-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 2.56 5.50 0.75 0.63
WTP350-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 2.56 5.50 0.75 0.63
WTP350-4N4-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 2.56 6.50 0.75 1.13
WTP350-5N4-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 2.56 6.88 0.75 1.13
WTP350-6N4-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 2.56 6.88 0.75 1.13
WTP400-4N-AA 4 2 3.00 3.50 2.97 6.38 0.75 0.63
WTP400-4N4-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 2.97 7.50 0.75 1.13
WTP400-5N4-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 2.88 7.13 0.75 1.13
WTP400-6N4-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 2.88 7.13 0.75 1.13

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
www.AFLglobal.com or 800-890-8878
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER SPS FIGURE
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
A C T X
WTPA75-2N-45-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA75-4N-45-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-2N-45-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA100-4N-45-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N4-45-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 0.38 1.13
WTPA125-2N-45-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA125-4N-45-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N4-45-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA150-2N-45-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N-45-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N4-45-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA200-2N-45-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N-45-AA 2 2 3.00 3.13 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N4-45-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 0.50 1.13
WTPA250-2N-45-AA 2-1/2 1 2.00 3.25 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N-45-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N4-45-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-2N-45-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N-45-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N4-45-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA300-5N4-45-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-6N4-45-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA350-2N-45-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N-45-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N4-45-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-5N4-45-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-6N4-45-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-4N-45-AA 4 2 3.00 3.00 0.75 0.63
WTPA400-4N4-45-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-5N4-45-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-6N4-45-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 0.75 1.13
WTPA500-4N-45-AA 5 2 3.00 3.00 0.88 0.63
WTPA500-4N4-45-AA 5 2 4.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-5N4-45-AA 5 3 5.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-6N4-45-AA 5 3 6.00 4.00 0.88 1.13
WTPA600-4N-45-AA 6 2 3.00 3.00 1.00 0.63
WTPA600-4N4-45-AA 6 2 4.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA600-5N4-45-AA 6 3 5.00 4.00 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-6N4-45-AA 6 3 6.00 4.00 0.63 1.13
WTPA800R-4N4-45-AA 8" OD 2 4.00 4.00 1.25 1.13
WTPA800R-6N4-45-AA 8" OD 3 6.00 4.00 1.25 1.13
TYPE WTPA-N-45-AA
Flush Welded Terminal, 45 Degree
431
23
0
kV
 –
 W
el
de
d
Te
rm
in
al
 C
on
n.
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00859, Revision 6, 6.2.2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.890.9978
230 kV Aluminum
Welded Terminal Connectors
WTPA-N-90-AA
TYPE WTPA-N-90-AA

on
n.
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER SPS FIGURE
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
A C L T X
WTPA75-2N-90-AA 3/4 1 2.00 3.00 3.88 0.38 0.63
WTPA75-4N-90-AA 3/4 2 3.00 3.00 3.88 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-2N-90-AA 1 1 2.00 3.00 4.19 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N-90-AA 1 2 3.00 3.00 4.19 0.38 0.63
WTPA100-4N4-90-AA 1 2 4.00 4.00 5.19 0.38 1.13
WTPA125-2N-90-AA 1-1/4 1 2.00 3.00 4.50 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N-90-AA 1-1/4 2 3.00 3.00 4.50 0.63 0.63
WTPA125-4N4-90-AA 1-1/4 2 4.00 4.00 5.63 0.50 1.13
WTPA150-2N-90-AA 1-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 4.69 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N-90-AA 1-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 4.69 0.50 0.63
WTPA150-4N4-90-AA 1-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 5.63 0.50 1.13
WTPA200-2N-90-AA 2 1 2.00 3.00 4.75 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N-90-AA 2 2 3.00 3.00 4.75 0.50 0.63
WTPA200-4N4-90-AA 2 2 4.00 4.00 5.75 0.50 1.13
WTPA250-2N-90-AA 2-1/2 1 2.50 3.00 6.19 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N-90-AA 2-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 5.20 0.63 0.63
WTPA250-4N4-90-AA 2-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 6.19 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-2N-90-AA 3 1 2.00 3.00 5.44 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N-90-AA 3 2 3.00 3.00 5.41 0.63 0.63
WTPA300-4N4-90-AA 3 2 4.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-5N4-90-AA 3 3 5.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA300-6N4-90-AA 3 3 6.00 4.00 6.44 0.63 1.13
WTPA350-2N-90-AA 3-1/2 1 2.00 3.00 5.72 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N-90-AA 3-1/2 2 3.00 3.00 5.75 0.75 0.63
WTPA350-4N4-90-AA 3-1/2 2 4.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-5N4-90-AA 3-1/2 3 5.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA350-6N4-90-AA 3-1/2 3 6.00 4.00 6.75 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-4N-90-AA 4 2 3.00 3.00 6.52 0.75 0.63
WTPA400-4N4-90-AA 4 2 4.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-5N4-90-AA 4 3 5.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA400-6N4-90-AA 4 3 6.00 4.00 7.02 0.75 1.13
WTPA500-4N-90-AA 5 2 3.00 3.50 7.06 0.88 0.63
WTPA500-4N4-90-AA 5 2 4.00 4.00 7.56 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-5N4-90-AA 5 3 5.00 4.00 7.56 0.88 1.13
WTPA500-6N4-90-AA 5 3 6.00 4.50 8.12 1.13 1.13
WTPA600-4N-90-AA 6 2 3.00 3.00 7.00 1.00 0.63
WTPA600-4N4-90-AA 6 2 4.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-5N4-90-AA 6 3 5.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA600-6N4-90-AA 6 3 6.00 4.00 8.22 1.00 1.13
WTPA800R-4N4-90-AA 8" OD 2 4.00 4.00 9.33 1.25 1.13
WTPA800R-6N4-90-AA 8" OD 3 6.00 4.00 9.33 1.25 1.13
TYPE WTPA-N-90-AA
Flush Welded Terminal, 90 Degree
433
23
0

230 kV Aluminum Welded
Terminal Connectors
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS FIG
NUMBER
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SCH 40 SCH 80 A B C T X
WTPI75-2N-AA WTPI75E-2N-AA 3/4 1 1-1/2 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-2N-AA WTPI100E-2N-AA 1 1 1-1/2 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-4N-AA WTPI100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3/4 3 3/8 5/8
WTPI100-4N4-AA WTPI100E-4N4-AA 1 2 4 3/4 4 3/8 1-1/8
WTPI150-2N-AA WTPI150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2 1 3 1/2 5/8
WTPI150-4N-AA WTPI150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3 1 3 1/2 5/8
WTPI150-4N4-AA WTPI150E-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 4 1 4 1/2 1-1/8
WTPI200-2N-AA WTPI200E-2N-AA 2 1 2 1-1/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI200-4N-AA WTPI200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 1-1/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI200-4N4-AA WTPI200E-4N4-AA 2 2 4 1-1/4 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI200-6N4-AA* WTPI200E-6N4-AA* 2 3 6    2    4     5/8 1-1/8
WTPI250-2N-AA WTPI250E-2N-AA 2-1/2 1 2 1-1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI250-4N-AA WTPI250E-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3 1-1/2 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI250-4N4-AA WTPI250E-4N4-AA 2-1/2 2 4 1-1/2 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI300-2N-AA WTPI300E-2N-AA 3 1 2 1-3/4 3 5/8 5/8
WTPI300-4N-AA WTPI300E-4N-AA 3 2 3 1-3/4 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI300-4N4-AA WTPI300E-4N4-AA 3 2 4 1-3/4 4 5/8 1-1/8
WTPI300-6N4-AA* WTPI300E-6N4-AA* 3 3 6    2    4     3/4 1-1/8
WTPI350-4N-AA WTPI350E-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3 2 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI350-4N4-AA* WTPI350E-4N4-AA* 3-1/2 2 4 2 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI400-6N4-AA WTPI400E-6N4-AA 4 3 6 2-1/4 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI400-4N-AA WTPI400E-4N-AA 4 2 3 2-1/4 3 3/4 5/8
WTPI400-4N4-AA WTPI400E-4N4-AA 4 2 4 2-1/4 4 3/4 1-1/8
WTPI500-4N-AA WTPI500E-4N-AA 5 2 3 2-7/8 3 7/8 5/8
WTPI500-4N4-AA WTPI500E-4N4-AA 5 2 4 2-7/8 4 7/8 1-1/8
WTPI600-4N-AA WTPI600E-4N-AA 6 2 3 3-3/8 3 1 5/8
WTPI600-4N4-AA WTPI600E-4N4-AA 6 2 4 3-3/8 4 1 1-1/8
* Cross Design
TYPE WTPI-N-AA, WTPIA-N-45-AA,
WTPIA-N-90-AA
Internal Welded Terminal
© 2011, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-3-00569, Revision 2, 11.3.2022
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
AFLglobal.com  |  800.890.8878
436
230 kV Aluminum Welded
Bus Supports
23
0
kV
 A
l.
W
el
de
d
Bu
 S
up
po
rt
s
∅ 9/16
1 3/4C
X
A
FIG. 3
1 3/4 1 3/4
Material
Aluminum Alloy
Notes
1. Add "U" for undrilled. EX: WTPIC100-2NU-AA
2. Add "F" for finished on both sides. EX: WTPIC100-2NF-AA
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS FIG. NO.
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SCH 40 SCH 80 A B C L T X
WTPIC100-2N-AA WTPIC100E-2N-AA 1 1 2 3/4 3 4 1/4 3/8 5/8
WTPIC100-4N-AA WTPIC100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3/4 3 4 1/4 3/8 5/8
WTPIC150-2N-AA WTPIC150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 2 2 1 3 4 1/2 1/2 5/8
WTPIC150-4N-AA WTPIC150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 1 3 1 3 4 1/2 1/2 5/8
WTPIC200-2N-AA WTPIC200E-2N-AA 2 2 2 1 1/4 3 5 1/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC200-4N4-AA WTPIC200E-4N4-AA 2 1 4 1 1/4 4 6 1/4 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC200-4N-AA WTPIC200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 1 1/4 3 5 1/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC250-2N-AA WTPIC250E-2N-AA 2-1/2 2 2 1 1/2 3 5 1/2 5/8 5/8
WTPIC250-4N4-AA WTPIC250E-4N4-AA 2-1/2 1 4 1 1/2 4 6 1/2 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC250-4N-AA WTPIC250E-4N-AA 2-1/2 2 3 1 1/2 3 5 1/2 5/8 5/8
WTPIC300-4N4-AA WTPIC300E-4N4-AA 3 2 4 1 3/4 4 6 3/4 5/8 1 1/8
WTPIC300-4N-AA WTPIC300E-4N-AA 3 2 3 1 3/4 3 5 3/4 5/8 5/8
WTPIC350-4N4-AA WTPIC350E-4N4-AA 3-1/2 2 4 2 4 7 1/4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPIC350-4N-AA WTPIC350E-4N-AA 3-1/2 2 3 2 3 6 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPIC400-4N4-AA WTPIC400E-4N4-AA 4 2 4 2 1/4 4 7 1/4 3/4 1 1/8
WTPIC400-4N-AA WTPIC400E-4N-AA 4 2 3 2 1/4 3 6 1/4 3/4 5/8
WTPIC500-4N4-AA WTPIC500E-4N4-AA 5 2 4 2 1/2 4 8 1/8 7/8 1 1/8
WTPIC500-4N-AA WTPIC500E-4N-AA 5 2 3 2 1/2 3 7 1/8 7/8 5/8
WTPIC600-4N4-AA WTPIC600E-4N4-AA 6 2 4 3 3/8 4 8 3/4 1 1 1/8
WTPIC600-6N4-AA WTPIC600E-6N4-AA 6 3 6 3 3/8 4 9  7/16 1 1 1/8
WTPIC800-4N4-AA WTPIC800E-4N4-AA 8 2 4 3 3/8 4 8 3/4 1 1/8 1 1/8
FIG. 2
FIG. 1
T
1 3/4

TYPE WXL-90V-AA
Expansion Terminal Connector
Ordering Information (cont.)
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS FIG.
NO.
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SCH 40 SCH 80 A C D E F L T X
WXL350-2N-90V-AA WXL350E-2N-90V-AA 3-1/2 1 3 3 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 17-5/16 7/8 5/8
WXL350-4N-90V-AA WXL350E-4N-90V-AA 3-1/2 2 3 3 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 17-5/16 7/8 5/8
WXL350-4N4-90V-AA WXL350E-4N4-90V-AA 3-1/2 2 4 4 9-3/4 2-1/2 4-1/2 18-5/16 7/8 1-1/8
WXL350-6N4-90V-AA WXL350E-6N4-90V-AA 3-1/2 3 6    4    9 3/4 2 1/2 4 1/2 18  5/16  3/4 1 1/8
WXL400-2N-90V-AA WXL400E-2N-90V-AA 4 1 3 3 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 18 1 5/8
WXL400-4N-90V-AA WXL400E-4N-90V-AA 4 2 3 3 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 18 1 5/8
WXL400-4N4-90V-AA WXL400E-4N4-90V-AA 4 2 4 4 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 19 1 1-1/8
WXL400-6N4-90V-AA WXL400E-6N4-90V-AA 4 3 6 4-1/2 10 2-1/2 4-1/2 16-1/2 3/4 1-1/8

TYPE WXL-AA, WXL-E-AA
Expansion Terminal Connector
Ordering Information
CATALOG NUMBER
SPS FIG. NO.
DIMENSIONS IN INCHES
SCH 40 SCH 80 A C D E F L T Y X
WXL100-2N-AA WXL100E-2N-AA 1 1 1-3/4 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 10-5/8 1/2 NA 5/8
WXL100-4N-AA WXL100E-4N-AA 1 2 3 3 5-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 10-5/8 1/2 5/8 5/8
WXL125-2N-AA WXL125E-2N-AA 1-1/4 1 2-1/4 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 NA 5/8
WXL125-4N-AA WXL125E-4N-AA 1-1/4 2 3 3 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 5/8 5/8
WXL125-4N4-AA WXL125E-4N4-AA 1-1/4 2 4 4 6 1-1/2 3-1/2 11-1/2 1/2 1-1/8 1-1/8
WXL150-2N-AA WXL150E-2N-AA 1-1/2 1 2-1/2 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL150-4N-AA WXL150E-4N-AA 1-1/2 2 3 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL150-4N4-AA WXL150E-4N4-AA 1-1/2 2 3 3 7-1/8 1-1/2 3-1/2 12-3/4 5/8 5/8 5/8
WXL200-2N-AA WXL200E-2N-AA 2 1 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 NA 5/8
WXL200-4N-AA WXL200E-4N-AA 2 2 3 3 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 5/8 5/8
WXL200-4N4-AA WXL200E-4N4-AA 2 2 4 4 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 1-1/8 1-1/8
WXL200-6N4-AA WXL200E-6N4-AA 2 3 6 4 7-3/16 2-1/2 4-1/2 14-3/8 3/4 1-1/4 1-1/8